national treasury

Department:
National Treasury
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Enquiries: Brenda Mahlangu Ref RT70-2014 Tel: 012 315-5877 Fax: 086 620 5063
email: brenda.mahlangu@treasury.gov.za

ADDENDUM 72

RT70-2014: THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PETROL; AUTOMOTIVE DIESEL FUEL; ILLUMINATING
PARAFIN; MARINE GAS OIL; HEAVY FURNACE OIL; POLAR DIESEL AND AVIATION FUEL TO THE
STATE FOR THE PERIOD 1 FEBRUARY 2015 TO 31 JANUARY 2020

1. With regard to fuel price adjustments applicable to Galela Telecommunications
Holdings (Pty) Ltd, such should be handled according to the attached documents.
Please note that the prices applicable for the month of July 2015 (Effective: 1 July
2015 to 31 July 2015) must be paid according to annexure substantiating these

contract prices as approved by the National Treasury.

2. Your co-operation will be highly appreciated.

*In the event that an incorrect price adjustment was made during the calculation of the contract price adjustment,
the state reserves the right to adjust the price in accordance with the correct calculation. Recovery of any over or
under payment as a result of the application of an incorrect price adjustment will be dealt with by the supplier and
the relevant end-user department.

Please amend your records accordingly.

Yours faithfully

!/:}l 3 &C{ﬁi\»‘f'
Sizi Qolohle
MEDICAL AND HEALTH TECHNOLOGY
for CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING

Date: (o]~ [oa)c



NOTICE OF PRICE CHANGE FOR PERIOD 04/06/2015 - 03/07/2015

alela

360° Telecom solutions

SELLERS NAME

CONTACT PERSON

TEL.

DELIVERY DESTINATION

RT70-07001 CV

Air Force Base Bloemspruit (Bloemfontein)
Air Force Base Ysterplaat (Cape Town)
Air Force Base Swartkop (Pretoria)

Air Force Base Waterkloof (Pretoria)

Air Force Base Hoedspruit

Air Force Base - Makhado (Louis Trichard)
Air Force Base Overberg (TFDC)

Air Force Base Langebaanweg

Air Force Base Durban

Air Force Base Port Elizabeth

RT70-07-002CV

SAPS Pretoria Police College
SAPS Durban Air Wing AFB Durban
International Airport

Umtata
Air Force Base Bloemspruit (Bloemfontein)

Air Force Base Ysterplaat (Cape Town)
Air Force Base Durban (Durban International
Airport)

Air Force Base Swartkop (Pretoria)

NOTICE OF PRICE
CHANGE FROM
04/07/2015 -
03/08/2015
Galela Telecommunications
3012 A William Nicol Drive
Bryanston

South Africa
Busisiwe Sekoati

Landline: 011) 100 0300
Mobile: 074 175 2329

NEW PRICE
CURRENT PRICE INCL VAT
JET A1
(DELIVERED AT
HOME BASE
INSTALLATIONS
AS PER
EQUPMENT
SPECS FOR
CARD
CONTROL
SYSTEM)
R10.19 R10.14
R 10.05 R 10.00
R9.96 R9.91
R9.96 R9.91
R 11.01 R 10.95
R 10.48 R 10.43
R10.22 R10.17
R10.12 R 10.07
R 10.59 R 10.54
R10.83 R 10.78
AVIATION TURBINE FUEL
(JET A1) BY ROAD TANKER
IN RANDS PER LITER
R9.85 R9.80
R 10.49 R10.44
R 11.59 R11.53
R 10.08 R10.03
R 9.94 R9.89
R 10.49 R 10.44
R9.85 R9.80

INCREASE OR
DECREASE

-R0.05
-R0.05
-R0.05
-R0.05
-R 0.06
-R0.05
-R0.05
-R0.05
-R0.05
-R0.05

-R0.05

-R0.05
-R0.06
-R0.05
-R0.05

-R0.05
-R0.05



alela

360° Telecom solutions

NOTICE OF PRICE CHANGE FOR PERIOD 04/06/2015 - 03/07/2015

Air Force Base Waterkloof (Pretoria)

Air Force Base Hoedspruit

Air Force Base - Makhado (Louis Trichard)
Air Force Base Overberg (TFDC)

Air Force Base Langebaanweg

Air Force Base Durban

Air Force Base Port Elizabeth

East Pier, V& A Waterfront

Air Force Base Durban(La mercy/ King Shaka
International Airport)

Johannesburg Rand Central
Wonderboom Airport

SAPS Air Wing Cape Town 35 Squadron
Hanger 2

SAPS Air Wing Bloemfontein Tempe Airport
Kenilworth

SAPS Welkom ACCU Solomon Street
Riebeeckstad

SAPS Air Wing Potchefstroom stationed at
SANDF General Support Base

SAPS Air Wing Kimberley stationed at
Kimberley Airport Hanger

SAPS Air Wing Port Elizabeth stationed at
Command Military Base Hanger 3 Port
Elizabeth Airport

SAPS Air Wing Bulembu King Williams Town
Base Hanger 1 Bulembu Airport

SAPS Air Wing Nelspruit stationed at
Nelspruit Airport Hanger H05

SAPS Middelburg ACCU

SAPS Air Wing Polokwane stationed at
Polokwane Civil Airport

Upington Airport

RT70-07-006CV
Waterkloof

Hoedspruit
Makhado

RT70-07-009CV

Cape Town Habour

RT70-07-011CV

Kimberley

East London

R 9.85
R10.43
R 10.67
R10.11
R 10.02
R 10.49
R10.72
R 9.90

R 10.49

R9.94
R 9.85

R9.94
R 10.08

R11.07
R 10.58

R 10.65

R10.72

R10.97

R 10.75
R 10.65

R 10.65
R 12.36

AVIATION TURBINE FUEL
(JET A1) DELIVERD BY RAIL
IN RANDS
R 9.68
R 10.54
R 10.15

AVIATION FUEL (JET A1in
HELICOPTERS AT ANT-
ARCTIC REGIONS) PER

LITER DELIVERED

R9.90

AVIATION TURBINE FUEL
(JET A1) INTO PLANE
FUELING PER LITER IN
RANDS

R 10.86
R10.97

R 9.80
R 10.38
R 10.62
R 10.06
R9.97
R 10.44
R 10.67
R 9.85

R 10.44
R 9.89
R 9.80

R 9.89

R 10.03

R 11.01

R 10.53

R 10.60

R10.67

R 10.92

R 10.70
R 10.60

R 10.60
R 12.30

R9.63
R 10.49
R 10.10

R9.85

R 10.81
R 10.92

-R0.05
-R0.05
-R0.05
-R0.05
-R0.05
-R0.05
-R0.05
-R0.05

-R0.05
-R0.05
-R0.05

-R0.05

-R0.05

-R0.06

-R0.05

-R0.05

-R0.05

-R0.05

-R0.05
-R0.05

-R0.05
-R0.06

-R0.05
-R0.05
-R0.05

-R0.05

-R0.05
-R0.05



alela

360° Telecom solutions

NOTICE OF PRICE CHANGE FOR PERIOD 04/06/2015 - 03/07/2015

Bisho

Air Force Base Bloemspruit (Bloemfontein)
Air Force Base Ysterplaat (Cape Town)

Upington
Forward Air Command Port Elizabeth (Port
Elizabeth Airport)

Air Force Base Durban

Air Force Base Port Elizabeth
Cape Town International Airport
East Pier, V& A Waterfront

Upington Airport
Air Force Base Durban(La mercy/ King Shaka
International Airport)

Umtata Airport
East London Airport

RT70-07-012CV

East Pier, V& A Waterfront

RT70-08-001CV

Air Force Base Bloemspruit (Bloemfontein)

Air Force Base Ysterplaat (Cape Town)
Air Force Base Durban (Durban International
Airport)

Lohatla

Air Force Base Swartkop (Pretoria)
Air Force Base Waterkloof (Pretoria)
Air Force Base Durban

Upington Airport

Air Force Base Durban(La mercy/ King Shaka
International Airport)

Umtata Airport

RT70-08-005CV

Waterkloof Pretoria

RT70-08-006CV

Port Elizabeth

East London

Simon's Town

R11.72

R 10.33
R 10.056
R11.79

R10.97
R 10.81
R11.18
R 9.47
R 10.11
R12.57

R10.75
R 10.65
R 11.07

AVIATION TURBINE (JET
A1) IN BULK TO EAST PIER,
V&A WATERFRONT CAPE
TOWN

R 9.90

AVIATION GASOLINE
GRADE 100LL BY ROAD
TANKER IN RANDS PER

LITRE

R 15.61
R 16.71
R 14.48
R16.71

R 15.61
R 15.61
R14.45
R16.71

R 14.46
R 15.98

GRADE 100 LL DELIVERED
BY RAIL IN RANDS

R14.18

HELICOPTER FUEL GRDE
JP5 (AVCAT). DELIVERED
BY ROAD TANKER IN
RANDS

R 12.04
R 12.04
R11.75

R 11.66
R 10.28
R 10.00
R11.73

R 10.92
R 10.76
R11.12
R 9.42
R 10.06
R 12.51

R 10.70
R 10.60
R 11.01

R9.85

R 16.53
R 16.63

R 14.41

R 16.63
R 16.53
R 156.53
R 14.38
R 16.63

R 14.39
R 15.90

R 14.11

R 11.98
R11.98
R11.69

-R 0.06
-R0.05
-R0.05
-R0.06

-R0.05
-R0.05
-R0.06
-R0.05
-R0.05
-R0.06

-R0.05
-R0.05
-R0.06

-R0.05

-R0.08
-R0.08

-R0.07

-R0.08
-R0.08
-R0.08
-R0.07
-R0.08

-R0.07
-R0.08

-R0.07

-R0.06
-R0.06
-R0.06



alela

360° Telecom solutions

NOTICE OF PRICE CHANGE FOR PERIOD 04/06/2015 — 03/07/2015

Air Force Base Durban R 10.98 R 10.93 -R0.05
Cape Town Habour R 10.98 R 10.93 -R0.05

AVIATION GASOLINE
RT70-08-010CV GRADE 100LL INTO PLANE
FUELLING IN RANDS

East London R 16.03 R 15.95 -R 0.08
Umtata R 16.85 R 16.77 -R 0.08
Umtata Airport R 16.85 R 16.77 -R 0.08

East London Airport R 16.03 R 15.95 -R 0.08



